RESOLUTION NO. 520

WHEREAS, on April 21, 1975, Mason County entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with the State Department of Agriculture, concerning "Tansy Ragwort Pilot Program For 1975"; and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Agriculture did appropriate the sum of \$2,800.00 to Mason County for this purpose for 1975, and the County matched this with an equal amount; and

WHEREAS, these funds are to be used for the purchase of chemicals for the control of Tansy Ragwort on a one-third, one-third, one-third basis between the State, the County and the landowner; and

WHEREAS, the landowner is to pay for the chemicals used and present the County with a bill marked "paid in full", at which time the County will reimburse the landowner two-thirds of the cost for such chemicals using one-third State funds and one-third County funds; and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Agriculture will be submitting these funds to the County from time to time;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County Treasurer is hereby directed by the Board of County Commissioners to deposit said State Funds from the State Department of Agriculture for weed control, to the Mason County Weed Control Fund, which will be a miscellaneous Current Expense Fund.

DATED this 9th day of July, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

William

Martin Austh

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor

Treasurer

Iva

Weed Control Board